e TeComp ,  Strengthening Teaching Competences Co-funded by the
’(\‘ in Higher Education Erasmus+ Programme [
in Natural and Mathematical Sciences

of the European Union

KICK-OFF MEETING AGENDA

Main Building, Univerzitetski trg 2, Nis

January 15* -17*, 2019

Tuesday, January 15", 2019

09.30-10.30 | Registration

10.30-11.00 | Opening Ceremony (GREAT HALL)

Zoran Nikoli¢, Advisor to the Rector, University of Ni$
Jelena Ignjatovié, General project manager

11.00-11.45 | Jelena Ignjatovi¢, General project manager, University of Ni$
TeComp overview: Work packages, activities, project management and action plan

11.45-12.15 | Coffee break

12.15-12.45 | Miroslav Ciri¢, Financial manager, University of Ni$
Financial management

12.45-13.15 | Sasa Nikoli¢, Financial manager, University of Nis
Financial reporting

13.15-14.30 | Lunch break

14.30-15.00 | Aleksandra Zarubica, Professor, University of Ni$
University of Nis, Faculty of Sciences and Mathematics: Organisation, programs and
activities

15:00-15.30 | Jelena Petrovi¢, Assistant Professor, University of Ni$
(TBA)

15:30-16.00 | Ilvana Mici¢, Assistant Professor, University of Ni$
Zorana Janci¢, Assistant Professor, University of Nis
New technologies in teaching and learning

16.00-16.30 | lvan Jocié, IT Specialist, University of Nis
Presentation of the project web site and project management application

19.30 Dinner

www.tecomp.ni.ac.rs
tecomp@ni.ac.rs
tecomp.p2018@gmail.com
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Wednesday, January 16th, 2019

09.30-10.30

09.00-9.30 SiniSa Purasevié, Project manager, University of Belgrade
University of Belgrade (TBA)

9.30-10.00 Andreja Tepavcevi¢, Project manager, University of Novi Sad
University of Novi Sad (TBA)

10.00-10.30 Srecko Trifunovi¢, Project manager, University of Kragujevac
University of Kragujevac (TBA)

10.30-11.00 University of Gjirokastra
University of Gjirokastra (TBA)

11.00-11.30 Coffee break

11.30-12.00 University of Korce
University of Korce (TBA)

12.00-12.30 Luis J. Rodriguez-Muiiz, Project manager, University of Oviedo
Laura Muiiz-Rodriguez, University of Oviedo
Initial and continuous teacher training in the University of Oviedo

12.30-13.00 Vladimir Janis, Project manager, University of Banska Bystrica
University of Banska Bystrica (TBA)

13.00-13.30 Martin Valcke, Project manager, Ghent University
Ghent University (TBA)

13.30-15.00 Lunch break

15.00-15.30 Antonio Moreno Verdejo, Contact person, University of Granada
University of Granada (TBA)

15:30-16.00 Irina Perfiljeva, Project manager, University of Ostrava
University of Ostrava (TBA)

16:30-17.00 Coffee break

17.00-18.00 CMT Meeting

19.30 Dinner

Thursday, January 17t, 2019

Round table (Discussion on activities and conclusions)
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KICK-OFF MEETING PARTICIPANTS

University of NiS, Main Building, Univerzitetski trg 2, Nis

January 15" - 17*", 2019

P1-UNI University of NiS, Serbia

1. Jelena Ignjatovic jekaignjatovic73@gmail.com
2. Miroslav Ciri¢ miroslav.ciric@pmf.edu.rs
3. Aleksandra Zarubica zarubica2000@yahoo.com
4, Sasa S. Nikoli¢ sasa.s.nikolic@elfak.ni.ac.rs
5. Jelena Petrovic¢ jelena.petrovic@filfak.ni.ac.rs
6. lvana Micié ivanajancic84@gmail.com
7. Zorana Jancic¢ zoranajancic329@gmail.com
8. Vesna Velickovié vesna@pmf.ni.ac.rs
9. Ivan Stankovi¢ ivanstankovic76@gmail.com
10. | IlvanlJocié iki.jocic@gmail.com
11. | Danica Nikoli¢ Veskovi¢ danican@pmf.ni.ac.rs
12. | Zoran Stankovi¢ zoran.stankovic@filfak.ni.ac.rs
13. | Marija Jovanovi¢ marija.jovanovic@filfak.ni.ac.rs
14. | Jelisaveta Todorovic¢ jelisaveta.todorovic@filfak.ni.ac.rs
15. | Gordana bigi¢ gordana.djigic@filfak.ni.ac.rs
16. | Biljana Misié-lli¢ biljana.misic.ilic@filfak.ni.ac.rs
P2-BU University of Belgrade, Serbia
17. | SiniSa burasevic sine@bio.bg.ac.rs
18. | Nebojsa Jasnic jasnicn@bio.bg.ac.rs
University of Novi Sad, Serbia
19. | Andreja Tepavcevic andreja@dmi.uns.ac.rs
20. | Zorana LuZanin zorana.luzanin@dmi.uns.ac.rs
21. | burica Salamon djurica.salamon@dmi.uns.ac.rs
P4-UNIKG University of Kragujevac, Serbia
22. | Srecko Trifunovic¢ srecko@kg.ac.rs
23. | Sladjana Dimitrijevic¢ sladjana_dimitrijevic@kg.ac.rs
P5-ECUG Eqrem Cabej University Gjirokastér, Albania
24. | Romeo Mano manoromeo2002@yahoo.com
25. | Luiz Seiti luizseiti@yahoo.com
Fan S. Noli University Korgé, Albania
26. Lorenc Ekonomi lorencekonomi@yahoo.co.uk
27. Ardian Cerava acerava@gmail.com
P7-UNIOVI  University of Oviedo, Spain
28. Luis J. Rodriguez Mufiz luisj@uniovi.es
29. Laura Muiiiz-Rodriguez munizlaura@uniovi.es
P8-UMB Matej Bel University in Banska Bystrica, Slovakia
30. | Vladimir Janis vladimir.janis@umb.sk
31. Romana Schubertova romana.schubertova@umb.sk
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P9-UGENT \ Ghent University, Belgium

32. Martin Valcke martin.valcke@ugent.be
33. | Annelies Vanderbeke annelies.vanderbeke @ugent.be
\ University of Granada, Spain

34. Maria C. Canadas Santiago mconsu@ugr.es

35. Antonio Moreno Verdejo amverdejo@ugr.es

P11-UO \ University of Ostrava, Czech Republic

36. Irina Perfilieva Irina.Perfilieva@osu.cz

37. Petra Murinova petra.murinova@osu.cz

CMT MEMBERS

1. Jelena Ignjatovi¢ University of Nis, Serbia

2. Miroslav Ciri¢ University of Ni§, Serbia

3. SiniSa Purasevic University of Belgrade, Serbia

4, Andreja Tepavcevic¢ University of Novi Sad, Serbia

5. Srecko Trifunovi¢ University of Kragujevac, Serbia

6. Romeo Mano Egrem Cabej University Gjirokastér, Albania
7. Lorenc Ekonomi Fan S. Noli University Korgé, Albania
8. Luis J. Rodriguez Muiiiz University of Oviedo, Spain
9. Vladimir Janis Matej Bel University in Banska Bystrica, Slovakia
10. | Martin Valcke Ghent University, Belgium

11. | Maria C. Caiadas Santiago University of Granada, Spain

12. | Irina Perfilieva University of Ostrava, Czech Republic
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